
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2544
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2009
SPECIALIST DOCTORS IN CGHS DISPENSARIES
Pal Shri Jagdambika

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to depute the specialist doctors of the Central Government hospitals in the C.G.H.S. dispensaries;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the proposed deployment of specialists is likely to adversely affect the patients undergoing treatment in Government hospitals; and

(d) if so, the alternative arrangements being made by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b) Only those specialist doctors who are on the strength of the CGHS and working in Central Government Hospitals are deputed on weekly visits to dispensaries.

(c) & (d) In view of above question does not arise.
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